Wesleyan (0-14, 0-8) -vs- Agnes Scott College (1-17, 1-10)
01/29/22 at Decatur, Ga. (Woodruff Gymnasium)

Date: 01/29/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

e 47 b T T

Site: Decatur, Ga. (Woodruff Gymnasium) Agnes Scott College 14 19 16 13 62

Referees: Vincent Rush, Walter Quiller, Kevin Cui

Wesleyan 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Jamila Ra-Hashim * 40 4-16 1-8 6-12 6-4 10 1 4 4 0 3 15

10 Kelsey Houpt * 32 5-19 0-1 2-4 4-7 11 0 0 3 0 1 12

20 Grace Lawson * 39 4-8 1-1 1-2 4-9 13 3 0 1 0 0 10

11 Danielle Childs * 36 2-11 0-7 3-3 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 7

21 Marilynn NeSmith * 38 2-7 0-3 0-0 3-1 4 3 1 1 0 2 4

33 Angel Lockett 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 5 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 4 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-64 2-22 12-21 22-32 54 14 5 13 (o] 7 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-16 18.75 % 1-8 12.50 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 1-5 20.00 % 7-11 63.64 %

3rd Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 0-6 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 17-64 26.6 % 2-22 9.1 % 12-21 57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: O Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 O

Agnes Scott College 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Lindsay Moore * 37 4-10 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 3 5 0 0 0 11

11  Shay Sweat * 40 3-15 2-10 2-5 3-4 7 2 3 1 0 2 10

42  Erika McLeod * 23 3-5 0-0 1-2 6-4 10 3 1 1 0 0 7

05 Taylor Brooks * 30 3-16 0-7 0-0 0-6 6 3 0 3 0 3 6

24  Sydney Evans * 24 2-7 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 3 0 0 5 0 4

03 YaMea Elliot-Allen 23 7-15 4-8 0-2 6-7 13 0 2 1 0 0 18

13 Kayla Jones 11  2-6 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 3 2 0 0 3 6

02 Ivey Portis 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 8-5 13 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-77 7-32 7-13 28-34 62 20 13 9 5 8 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-21 28.57 % 0-6 0.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-23 34.78 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-20 25.00 % 4-13 30.77 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 24-77 31.2% 7-32 21.9% 7-13 53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: O

Largest Lead: 17 4th-
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 24 08:07



1st Box Score

Wesleyan 7
fid Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jamila Ra-Hashim 20 1-7 1-4 2-4 3-2 5 0 2 2 0 1 5
10 Kelsey Houpt 20 3-12 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 (0] 0 2 0 1 8
20  Grace Lawson 19 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 1 6] 0 7
11 Danielle Childs 16 1-6 0-4 3-3 0-2 2 2 (0] (0] 0 0 5
21 Marilynn NeSmith 20 0-3 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 6] 0 0
33  Angel Lockett 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 (0] (0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-34 2-13 7-11 11-16 27 7 3 8 (o} 2 25
23.5% 15.4 % 63.6 %
Agnes Scott College 14
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Lindsay Moore 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 6] 6] 0 6
11  Shay Sweat 20 1-9 0-5 2-5 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 1 4
42 Erika McLeod 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 6] 6] 0 4
5 Taylor Brooks 17 2-11 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 4
24  Sydney Evans 16 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 6] 4 0 0
3 YaMea Elliot-Allen 8 4-8 1-1 0-2 5-4 9 0 (6} (0] 0 0 9
13 Kayla Jones 8 2-6 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 6] 6] 2 6
2 lvey Portis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 (6} (0] 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-3 10 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-44 1-12 4-9 20-19 39 10 6 3 4 4 33

31.8% 83% 44.4%



2nd Box Score

Wesleyan 18
fid Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jamila Ra-Hashim 20 3-9 0-4 4-8 3-2 5 1 2 2 0 2 10
10 Kelsey Houpt 12 2-7 0-1 0-0 3-6 9 0 (0] 1 0 0 4
20 Grace Lawson 20 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 2 0 0] 6] 0 3
11 Danielle Childs 20 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 (0] (0] 0 1 2
21 Marilynn NeSmith 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0] 6] 2 4
33  Angel Lockett 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 (0] (0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-30 0-9 5-10 11-16 27 7 2 5 (o} 5 23
30.0% 0.0% 50.0%
Agnes Scott College 19
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Lindsay Moore 20 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 6] 6] 0 5
11 Shay Sweat 20 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 6
42 Erika McLeod 12 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 3
5 Taylor Brooks 13 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 2 2
24  Sydney Evans 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 6] 1 0 4
3 YaMea Elliot-Allen 15 3-7 3-7 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 9
13 Kayla Jones 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 6] 6] 1 0
2 lvey Portis 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 (6} (0] 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-33 6-20 3-4 8-15 23 10 7 6 1 4 29

30.3 % 30.0 % 75.0 %



VISITORS: Wesleyan

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Agnes Scott College

REBOUND DEF by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA
MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY

REBOUND OFF by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA
MISS JUMPER by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA

MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,DANIELLE

MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,GRACE
TURNOVER by LAWSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA

TURNOVER by HOUPT,KELSEY

FOUL by NESMITH,MARILYNN

MISS 3PTR by NESMITH,MARILYNN

MISS 3PTR by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by NESMITH,MARILYNN
MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by NESMITH,MARILYNN
MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by HOUPT,KELSEY
MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY

MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,GRACE

FOUL by CHILDS,DANIELLE

09:49

09:17

09:12

08:57
08:48
08:22
08:11
07:56
07:46
07:37
07:34
07:26

07:08

06:53
06:42
06:27
06:12
06:08
06:04

0-2

2-4

2-6

2-8

H2

H4

H2

H 4

H 6

MISS 3PTR by SWEAT,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by MCLEOD,ERIKA
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS, TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by MCLEOD,ERIKA
GOOD LAYUP by MCLEOD,ERIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,LINDSAY

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by SWEAT,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS, TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by MCLEOD,ERIKA
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,TAYLOR
ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by SWEAT,SHAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by SWEAT,SHAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MCLEOD,ERIKA
FOUL by SWEAT,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LINDSAY
MISS JUMPER by SWEAT,SHAY

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,SYDNEY

BLOCK by EVANS,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by SWEAT,SHAY
GOOD JUMPER by SWEAT,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by SWEAT,SHAY
MISS JUMPER by SWEAT,SHAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT media by TEAM



04:19 MISS FT by SWEAT,SHAY

-- REBOUND OFF by SWEAT,SHAY
04:19 MISS FT by SWEAT,SHAY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by LOCKETT,ANGEL 04:19
SUB OUT by CHILDS,DANIELLE 04:19
04:11 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,ANGEL --
MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SYDNEY
03:30 MISS 3PTR by SWEAT,SHAY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLEOD,ERIKA
03:25 2-10 H8 GOOD LAYUP by MCLEOD,ERIKA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY 02:59 4-10 H 6
ASSIST by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA --
FOUL by LOCKETT,ANGEL 02:45

02:45 4-11 H7 GOOD FT by SWEAT,SHAY
02:45 4-12 H8 GOOD FT by SWEAT,SHAY

02:45 SUB IN by JONES,KAYLA

02:45 SUB IN by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA

02:45 SUB OUT by BROOKS, TAYLOR

02:45 SUB OUT by MCLEOD,ERIKA
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:29

02:29 STEAL by JONES,KAYLA

02:24 4-14 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KAYLA

02:06 FOUL by EVANS,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 01:50 7-14 H7

01:40 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA --
TURNOVER by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 01:27

01:26 STEAL by JONES,KAYLA

01:08 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAYLA
01:02 MISS LAYUP by JONES,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,SYDNEY

01:00 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by HOUPT,KELSEY 00:52

00:30 FOUL by MOORE,LINDSAY
MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,ANGEL 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SYDNEY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Agnes Scott College
SUB IN by LOCKETT,ANGEL 10:00
SUB OUT by LAWSON,GRACE 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,KAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCLEOD,ERIKA
09:53 MISS 3PTR by SWEAT,SHAY

== REBOUND OFF by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
09:46 7-16 H9 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA

FOUL by LOCKETT,ANGEL 09:31
09:31 SUB IN by PORTIS,IVEY
09:31 SUB OUT by MOORE,LINDSAY
09:21 MISS JUMPER by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,GRACE --
SUB IN by LAWSON,GRACE 09:21
SUB OUT by LOCKETT,ANGEL 09:21
GOOD JUMPER by CHILDS,DANIELLE 09:13 9-16 H7
09:13 FOUL by PORTIS,IVEY

GOOD FT by CHILDS,DANIELLE 09:13 10-16 H6



FOUL by LAWSON,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY

MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOUPT,KELSEY

MISS FT by HOUPT,KELSEY

REBOUND OFF by NESMITH,MARILYNN
GOOD JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY
ASSIST by NESMITH,MARILYNN

MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY
REBOUND OFF by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA
MISS JUMPER by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA
MISS FT by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,GRACE
ASSIST by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA

TURNOVER by NESMITH,MARILYNN
SUB IN by LOCKETT,ANGEL
SUB OUT by LAWSON,GRACE

STEAL by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA
MISS JUMPER by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA
REBOUND OFF by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA
GOOD FT by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA

REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,DANIELLE
MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,DANIELLE

10-17
10-18

10-20

11-20

13-20

13-22

14-22

17-22

17-24

18-24

H7
H8

H 10

H9

H7

H9

H8

H5

H7

H 6

MISS JUMPER by JONES,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JONES,KAYLA
GOOD FT by JONES,KAYLA

BLOCK by EVANS,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KAYLA
ASSIST by SWEAT,SHAY

BLOCK by EVANS,SYDNEY

FOUL by EVANS,SYDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
ASSIST by JONES,KAYLA

BLOCK by EVANS,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by SWEAT,SHAY

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA

FOUL by SWEAT,SHAY

SUB IN by MCLEOD,ERIKA

SUB OUT by EVANS,SYDNEY

FOUL by PORTIS,IVEY

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS, TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
ASSIST by JONES,KAYLA

SUB IN by MOORE,LINDSAY
SUB OUT by PORTIS,IVEY
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by MCLEOD,ERIKA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA



FOUL by LOCKETT,ANGEL
SUB IN by LAWSON,GRACE
SUB OUT by LOCKETT,ANGEL

REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,DANIELLE
GOOD JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY

STEAL by HOUPT,KELSEY
MISS JUMPER by CHILDS,DANIELLE

GOOD FT by HOUPT,KELSEY

MISS FT by HOUPT,KELSEY

TURNOVER by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY

FOUL by CHILDS,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,KELSEY

MISS 3PTR by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NESMITH,MARILYNN
REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY

MISS 3PTR by NESMITH,MARILYNN

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,GRACE

GOOD FT by CHILDS,DANIELLE
GOOD FT by CHILDS,DANIELLE

05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:11
04:47
04:30

04:25
04:10
04:09
04:09
04:02
04:00
04:00
04:00
03:41
03:39
03:35

03:18

03:11
03:11
03:11

03:11
03:06
03:06
02:54

02:46
02:21
02:21
02:17
02:00
01:55
01:55
01:40
01:10

00:57

00:39

00:33

00:22
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:02

20-24

21-24

21-27

21-29

23-29

23-31

23-33

24-33
25-33

H 4

H3

H 6

H8

H 6

H8

H 10

H9
H8

SUB IN by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
SUB OUT by JONES,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by SWEAT,SHAY

REBOUND OFF by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
REBOUND OFF by MCLEOD,ERIKA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by BROOKS, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by BROOKS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA

STEAL by BROOKS,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
MISS JUMPER by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
MISS FT by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA

SUB IN by EVANS,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by MCLEOD,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LINDSAY
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSAY

STEAL by SWEAT,SHAY
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,LINDSAY
ASSIST by SWEAT,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, TAYLOR

FOUL by BROOKS,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, TAYLOR



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Agnes Scott College
10:00 SUB IN by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
10:00 SUB OUT by MCLEOD,ERIKA
09:51 MISS 3PTR by SWEAT,SHAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 09:38
- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
09:22 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,TAYLOR
- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,SYDNEY
09:19 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LINDSAY
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 09:19
09:19 25-34 H9 GOOD FT by MOORE,LINDSAY
09:19 25-35 H 10 GOOD FT by MOORE,LINDSAY
GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,GRACE 08:58 27-35 HS8
ASSIST by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA -
08:42 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,KELSEY -
MISS JUMPER by NESMITH,MARILYNN 08:33
REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,GRACE -
MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,GRACE 08:28
- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
FOUL by LAWSON,GRACE 08:28
08:15 TURNOVER by SWEAT,SHAY
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:10
08:08 STEAL by BROOKS, TAYLOR
08:06 27-37 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 08:00
- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,SYDNEY
07:51 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
REBOUND DEF by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA -
TURNOVER by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 07:42
07:40 STEAL by BROOKS, TAYLOR
07:33 TURNOVER by BROOKS,TAYLOR
STEAL by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 07:32
07:25 FOUL by EVANS,SYDNEY
MISS FT by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 07:25
REBOUND OFF by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA -
GOOD FT by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 07:25 28-37 HO9
07:25 SUB IN by MCLEOD,ERIKA
07:25 SUB OUT by EVANS,SYDNEY
07:13 28-40 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SWEAT,SHAY
== ASSIST by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,KELSEY 06:59
- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
06:48 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,KELSEY -
06:45 FOUL by MCLEOD,ERIKA
FOUL by LAWSON,GRACE 06:44
06:36 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA -
MISS JUMPER by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 06:28
REBOUND OFF by HOUPT,KELSEY -
MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY 06:22
- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,TAYLOR
06:15 TURNOVER by BROOKS,TAYLOR
STEAL by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 06:15



MISS JUMPER by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 06:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:01 FOUL by MCLEOD,ERIKA
GOOD FT by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 06:01 29-40 H11
GOOD FT by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 06:01 30-40 H10
SUB IN by LOCKETT,ANGEL 06:01
SUB OUT by NESMITH,MARILYNN 06:01

05:52 MISS 3PTR by SWEAT,SHAY

-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA

05:45 MISS JUMPER by SWEAT,SHAY
REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,ANGEL --
MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,TAYLOR

FOUL by NESMITH,MARILYNN 05:21

05:21 SUB IN by PORTIS,IVEY

05:21 SUB OUT by BROOKS, TAYLOR

05:18 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,ANGEL --
GOOD JUMPER by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 05:07 32-40 HS8

04:57 MISS 3PTR by PORTIS,IVEY
REBOUND DEF by CHILDS,DANIELLE --
MISS JUMPER by CHILDS,DANIELLE 04:48
REBOUND OFF by HOUPT,KELSEY --
MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEAT,SHAY
04:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:27 32-43 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
-- ASSIST by SWEAT,SHAY

04:17 FOUL by MOORE,LINDSAY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
FOUL by LOCKETT,ANGEL 03:54
SUB IN by NESMITH,MARILYNN 03:54
SUB OUT by LOCKETT,ANGEL 03:54

03:42 FOUL by JONES,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:49 32-46 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
-- ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSAY

TURNOVER by TEAM 02:25
02:19 STEAL by SWEAT,SHAY
02:04 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,KELSEY --
GOOD JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY 01:45 34-46 H12
ASSIST by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA --

01:27 MISS 3PTR by PORTIS,IVEY
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KAYLA
01:19 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
-- REBOUND OFF by SWEAT,SHAY
00:58 MISS JUMPER by PORTIS,IVEY
REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,KELSEY --
00:39 FOUL by JONES,KAYLA
GOOD FT by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 00:39 35-46 H11
MISS FT by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 00:39
REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,GRACE --
00:37 FOUL by PORTIS,IVEY
MISS FT by LAWSON,GRACE 00:37
REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,GRACE --
GOOD FT by LAWSON,GRACE 00:37 36-46 H 10
00:31 36-49 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
-- ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 00:08

00:06 STEAL by JONES,KAYLA



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Agnes Scott College
10:00 SUB IN by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by PORTIS,IVEY
10:00 SUB OUT by BROOKS,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by MCLEOD,ERIKA

09:41 36-52 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,LINDSAY
== ASSIST by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA

MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,DANIELLE 09:27
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:15 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,KELSEY ==
FOUL by NESMITH,MARILYNN 08:55

08:38 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,GRACE -
MISS JUMPER by NESMITH,MARILYNN 08:25
REBOUND OFF by HOUPT,KELSEY -
GOOD JUMPER by HOUPT,KELSEY 08:19 38-52 H 14

08:07 38-55 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SWEAT,SHAY
== ASSIST by MOORE,LINDSAY

GOOD JUMPER by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 07:52 40-55 H 15
07:41 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,KELSEY -
07:38 FOUL by JONES,KAYLA
SUB IN by LOCKETT,ANGEL 07:38
SUB OUT by NESMITH,MARILYNN 07:38
07:38 SUB IN by BROOKS, TAYLOR
07:38 SUB OUT by JONES,KAYLA
TURNOVER by HOUPT,KELSEY 07:17
SUB IN by NESMITH,MARILYNN 07:17
SUB OUT by HOUPT,KELSEY 07:17
06:56 TURNOVER by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
STEAL by NESMITH,MARILYNN 06:56
MISS 3PTR by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 06:26
- REBOUND DEF by PORTIS,IVEY
06:08 MISS 3PTR by SWEAT,SHAY
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,GRACE -
GOOD JUMPER by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA 05:56 42-55 H 13
05:39 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,ANGEL ==
05:10 FOUL by BROOKS,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,GRACE 05:10
- REBOUND DEF by MCLEOD,ERIKA
05:10 SUB IN by MCLEOD,ERIKA
05:10 SUB IN by EVANS,SYDNEY
05:10 SUB OUT by ELLIOT-ALLEN,YAMEA
05:10 SUB OUT by PORTIS,IVEY
05:00 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,GRACE -
MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,ANGEL 04:35
REBOUND OFF by NESMITH,MARILYNN -
GOOD JUMPER by NESMITH,MARILYNN 04:30 44-55 H11
04:17 TURNOVER by TEAM
STEAL by NESMITH,MARILYNN 04:15
GOOD JUMPER by NESMITH,MARILYNN 04:11 46-55 H9
03:54 MISS JUMPER by MCLEOD,ERIKA

- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,SYDNEY
03:50 46-57 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,SYDNEY(in the paint)



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,DANIELLE

MISS JUMPER by LOCKETT,ANGEL

REBOUND OFF by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA
MISS 3PTR by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA

MISS 3PTR by CHILDS,DANIELLE

STEAL by CHILDS,DANIELLE
GOOD JUMPER by CHILDS,DANIELLE
FOUL by LOCKETT,ANGEL

MISS FT by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA
REBOUND OFF by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA
MISS FT by RA-HASHIM,JAMILA

46-59 H 13

46-61 H 15

48-61 H 13

48-62 H 14

REBOUND DEF by SWEAT,SHAY
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,SYDNEY
ASSIST by MCLEOD,ERIKA

BLOCK by EVANS,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS, TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by MCLEOD,ERIKA

REBOUND OFF by MCLEOD,ERIKA

GOOD LAYUP by MCLEOD,ERIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by MCLEOD,ERIKA

MISS FT by MCLEOD,ERIKA
REBOUND OFF by MCLEOD,ERIKA
GOOD FT by MCLEOD,ERIKA
FOUL by MOORE,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by MCLEOD,ERIKA
SUB IN by JONES,KAYLA
SUB OUT by SWEAT,SHAY



